02-25-2002

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 101991.73	CAS UNLY			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BMC Industries, Inc. 2 - 11 - 0 2 Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Vision-Ease Lens, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 7100 Northland Circle			
Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Brooklyn Park State: MN Zip: 55428 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1-8-2002	Corporation-State Minnesota Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75/806,060, 75/788,027, 75/788,958	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED			
Additional number(s) at	tached 🗸 Yes 🗌 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Marsha Stolt, Esq	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00 Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3300 Dain Rauscher Plaza 60 South Sixth Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Mpls State: MN Zip.55402				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Marsha Stolt	1 H 2000			
- Majoria Cick				
Name of Person Signing S N Total number of pages including cov	16			

2/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000055 75806060

01 FC:481 92 FC:482

Form PTO-1594

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 250.00 OP

Attachment to Section 4(b) of Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the Assignment between BMC Industries, Inc. and Vision-Ease Lens Inc.

U.S. Registration Nos.:

1,815,373

1,441,874

2,195,306

2,377,557

2,484,384

1,816,690

1,868,837

1,020,990

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date of January 8, 2002, is made by and between BMC Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 1 Meridian Crossings, Suite 850, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55423 ("Assignor"), and Vision-Ease Lens, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a business address at 7100 Northland Circle, Suite 312, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using and is the owner of the marks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any registrations and pending applications therefore, both in the United States and elsewhere.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any registrations therefore, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

BMC INDUSTRIES INC.

Name: Jon A. Dobson

Title: Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this day of Man, 2002, before me personally appeared Jon A. Dobson, known to me to be the Secretary of the corporation described in the foregoing assignment and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

Notary Publi

JULIE K. UHRICH
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY/STATE	MARK	APPL./REG. NO.	FILING/REG. DATE
U.S.	ASPHEREYES	1,815,373	01/04/94
U.S.	CONTINUA	75/806,060	09/22/99
Canada	CONTINUA	1048250	02/28/2000
European Union	CONTINUA	001489434	02/03/2000
U.S.	DATALITE	1,441,874	06/09/87
U.S.	DIAMONEX	2,195,306	10/13/98
U.S.	SUNRX	2,377,557	08/15/00
U.S.	SUNSPORT	2,484,384	09/04/01
U.S.	SUNSPORT	75/788,027	08/30/99
Australia	SUNSPORT	825542	02/29/2000
Canada	SUNSPORT	1048563	02/9/2000
European Union	SUNSPORT	001531599	06/25/2001
New Zealand	SUNSPORT	609386	08/31/2000
U.S.	THINDEX & Design	1,816,690	01/18/94
U.S.	TNT	75/788,958	08/31/99
Canada	TNT	1048564	02/29/2000
U.S.	VARIVUE	1,868,837	12/20/94
U.S.	VISION-EASE	1,020,990	09/23/75
Australia	VISION-EASE	666634	07/13/1995
Benelux	VISION-EASE	339405	03/22/1976
Canada	VISION-EASE	235723	09/7/1979

COUNTRY/STATE	MARK	APPL./REG. NO.	FILING/REG. DATE
France	VISION-EASE	1320842	08/23/1985
Germany	VISION-EASE	9534529	10/30/1995
Italy	VISION-EASE	321338	03/24/1980
Japan	VISION-EASE (Katakana)	1368269	12/22/1978
Japan	VISION-EASE (Katakana)	1368268	12/22/1978

RECORDED: 02/11/2002